

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 67073 Version: 1 Name: Aster 21 SBER Loan

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/23/2021 In control: Economic Development Division

On agenda: 9/21/2021 Final action: 9/21/2021

Enactment date: 9/24/2021 Enactment #: RES-21-00648

Title: Providing Aster 21 LLC a \$112,500 loan to purchase a commercial property at 4245 West Beltline

Highway through the Commercial Ownership Assistance program using the Small Business Equity and Recovery Program (SBER) funds and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign an agreement

with Aster 21 LLC for that purpose. (10th AD)

**Sponsors:** Syed Abbas, Yannette Figueroa Cole, Juliana R. Bennett

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COA program summary Final.pdf, 2. COA-4245 West Beltline-Aster 21 LLC -WWBIC Concurrence

Memo.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
9/13/2021	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/31/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
8/23/2021	1	Economic Development Division	Referred for Introduction	